CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Pursuant to
CONTRACT NO. 10529184

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 10529184-001

This Contract Change Order is effective 4/27/2018, and is issued to modify the Contract
referenced above, and, to the extent applicable, the Contract Change Orders that have been executed to
date, between Entergy New Orleans, LLC, (“User”) and THE HAWTHORN GROUP LC, (“Contractor™).

1. The Contract is modified as follows:

A. Modify the Scope of Work, Description and Schedule of Work, to provide all material, labor, and
equipment to provide the following:
-New Orleans City Council Utility Committee meeting to be held at 601 Poydras St,
=30 supporters
=An additional 10 people who will sign up to provide testimony.
~The individuals will carry hand-made signs.
-Have people there ahead of the hearing, and the speakers will be there at least two hours in
advance to ensure they get into the room.
-Supporters and speakers will be recruited for their support of the building the New Orleans
Power Station and their ability to-effectively conimunicate that support.
~The signs are useful fo help identify supporters for the Council members.

B. Modify the compensation, for the additional work as described in item 1A above. For such additional
work, Contractor shall be compensated the sum of ($22,478.40). ~The revised sum of the Contract
referenced above that includes this Contract Change Order is ($57,478.40)

C. This Contract Change Order shall also modify the End Date of the Contract referenced above to be
extended to 4/30/18.

1.2 In addition to the terms and conditions contained herein, the following shall apply only to
the performance of the services set forth in the Contract Order referenced above:

D Contractor and Subcontractors shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR
60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit
discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as
protected veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit
discrimination against all individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex,
sexual orientation, gender identity, or national origin. Moreover, these
regulations require that covered prime contractors and subcontractors take
affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals
without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender
identity, national origin, protected veteran status or disability. To the extent
applicable, the employee notice requirement set forth in 29 C.F.R. Part 471,
Appendix A to Subpart A, are hereby incorporated by reference into this contract.

2) Contractor warrants and represents that it will not use any retiree of Company,
Affiliates, or Users to perform any portion of the Work, as an employee,
Subcontractor (including as a 1099 worker) or in any other capacity, if the

Form Contract Change Order 1 3 / / 105291 84-{)01
Revised 11/30/2017 4/27/2018.1:01 PM

Y4778

ENO-NOPS000090



individual has not been retired from Company, Affiliates, or Users for at least six
consecutive months prior to performing services for Contractor.

2. Contractor shall direct any project or technical questions to Charles L Rice at 504-670-3620, and
any commercial questions concerning this Change Order to Tanner A Guidroz at 504-576-3845.

3. The completion date, all major intermediate milestones, the project schedule, the contract price
and all other items, covenants and conditions of the above referenced Contract, except as duly modified
by this and previous Contract Change Orders, (if any), remain in full force and effect.

Executed by the parties hereto-effective as of the day and year first above mentioned.

APPROVED BY: ACCEPTED BY:

Q - . Tanner A. Guidroz : \
USER a2 =<C . 2018.0437 CONTRACT

" 13:40:06 -05'00
By: By:

3 L4 &

\Y
Name: Tanner A. Guidroz Name: SduUzanne //// M NE g e

Title: Procurement Specialist Title: @@{5 /D&J
Date: Date: yd ~X 7~ /4 Cf/

2 10529184-001

Form Conitract Change Order 472018 101 PM

Revised 11/30/2017

ENO-NOPS000091



